Notice of Determination

To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 IMS: A-08	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife Wildlife Conservation Board Mailing Address: P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
☐ County Clerk (County of): N/A	Contact: Heidi West Phone: (916) 323-8980
	Lead Agency: California Department of Fish and Wildlife
	Contact: Gerald Hatler Phone: (559) 243-4005
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compliance with Section	on 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code
State Clearinghouse Number: 2012111083	
Project Title: San Joaquin River Restoration Program: Salmon (Related Management Actions Project	Conservation and Research Facility and
Project Location : The project is located at an off-stream, gravel pit pond adjacent to the San Joaquin River at Sycamore Island located approximately 3 miles downstream of the State Route 41 bridge in Madera County.	
Project Description: The San Joaquin River Parkway, Sycamor Augmentation (WCB Project ID 2017083, 2020044), will include cenhancements to a gravel pit pond at the San Joaquin River Constitution.	construction of public access and habitat
This is to advise that the Wildlife Conservation Board ☐ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible age	has approved the above
described project on May 20, 2020 and has made the following de (Date) described project.	eterminations regarding the above
1. The project [⊠ will □ will not] have a significant effect on the	environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation Measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was us not] adopted for this project.	
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the Final Environmental Impact Report with approval is available to the General Public at: California Department Fresno, California 93710.	
DocuSigned by:	
Signature John f. Donnelly Title:	Executive Director
John P. Donnelly, Executive Director Date: Date R	eceived for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 21 2020